

# Genazzano FCJ College

## **Whistleblower Policy**

Tha n

This Whistleblower Policy is underpinned by a strong commitment to building a culture at Genazzano FCJ College that reflects sound governance and ethical behaviour. In accordance with that commitment, the policy provides a foundation for investigation and response where th842 reW\*nBT/F2 11 Tf1 0 0 1 38.03 789.35 m0.09ws92 gtor2 85175612.05 m0.192 g0.1924(u)6(r)8(e)6()-2(n)6(set

#### **Communication of Policy to Employees**

This policy is to be made available to all staff and contractors at Genazzano FCJ College via Recruitment Plus and GenConnect. The policy will be the subject of induction and subsequent professional development training. The annual training induction information will be laced on Link Safe.

#### Whistleblower Protection Officer contact details:

Human Resources Manager Genazzano FCJ College 301 Cotham Road Kew VIC 3101 (03) 8862 1109

#### **CEM Whistleblower Protection Officer contact details:**

Senior Officer Professional Conduct, Ethics & Investigation Catholic Education Melbourne PO Box 3 East Melbourne VIC 8002 (03) 9267 0221 opcei@cem.edu.au

### **Policy introduced:**

19 December 2019 Ratified by College Council on 24 March 2020

Policy to be reviewed: March 2023